
G.7.1 
BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE "FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM 

AI1D LIABILITIES OF ALL MEMBER BAMS, BY DISTRICTS, OCTOBER 29, 1947 
(Partly estimated. In millions of dollars) 

Item TOTAL Boston 
New 
York 

Phila-
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
Atlanta Chicago 

St. 
Louis 

Minne-
apolis 

Kansas 
City 

Dallas 
San 
Fran-

ASSETS I 

Loans and investments 97,983 4,774 27,706 5,390 7,945 4,393 4,313 15,143 3,736 2,801 4,329 4,038 13,415 

Loans and discounts 
U. S. Government obligations 
Other securities 

31,530 
59,171 
7,282 

1,591 
2,922 
261 

9,159 
16,737 
1,810 

1,527 
3,260 
603 

2,380 
4,806 
759 

1,361 
2,781 
251 

1,378 
2,530 
405 

4,152 
9,823 
1,168 

1,371 
2,045 
320 

759 
1,864 
178 

1,213 
2,760 
356 

1,481 
2,282 
275 

5,158 
7,361 
896 

Reserves, cash, and bank balances 29,596 1,360 7,647 1,440 2,228 1,524 1,529 4,420 1,302 924 1,795 1,948 3,479 

Reserve with F. R. Banks 
Cash in vault 
Balances with banks 
Cash items 

16,791 
1,635 
5,820 
5,350 

761 
119 
231 
249 

5,184 
322 
394 

1,747 

827 
122 
267 
224 

1,241 
181 
460 
346 

767 
131 
388 
238 

738 
111 
449 
231 

2,498 
227 
970 
725 

631 
61 
363 
247 

437 
44 
285 
152 

821 
62 
652 
260 

811 
80 
847 
210 

2,075 
175 
514 
715 

Other assets 1,443 105 433 97 115 79 66 147 35 32 38 63 233 

Total assets 129,022 6,239 35,786 6,927 10,288 5,996 5,908 19,710 5,073 3,757 6,162 6,049 17,127 

LIABILITIES & CAPITAL 
Gross demand deposits 90,737 4,360 27,044 4,333 6,309 4,272 4,429 13,123 3,813 2,603 5,138 5,170 10,143 
Deposits of banks 
Other demand deposits 

11,824 
78,913 

355 
4,005 

4,276 
22,768 

359 
3,974 

519 
5,790 

470 
3,802 

629 
3,800 

1,719 
11,404 

744 
3,069 

418 
2,185 

980 
4,158 

778 
4,392 

577 
9,566 

Time deposits 28,385 1,312 5,149 1,933 3,122 1,321 1,116 5,386 942 926 674 540 5,964 

TOTAL DEPOSITS 119,122 5,672 32jl93 6,266 9,431 5,593 5,545 18,509 4,755 3,529 5,812 5,710 16,107 

Borrowings 
Other liabilities 
Total capital accounts 

417 
1,061 
8,422 

6 
60 
501 

193 
527 

2,873 

20 
34 
607 

18 
53 

786 

15 
23 
365 

12 
34 
317 

65 
84 

1,052 

21 
20 
277 

14 
20 
194 

20 
17 
313 

4 
19 
316 

29 
170 
821 

Total liabilities and capital 129,022 6,239 35,786 6,927 10,288 5,996 5,908 19,710 5,073 3,757 6,162 6,049 17,127 
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